504999699 07/11/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5046447

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHEL POLLET	07/11/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PROWIRE SPORT LIMITED
Street Address:	25 MOORGATE
City:	LONDON
State/Country:	GREAT BRITAIN
Postal Code:	EC2R 6AY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16027508

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)541-3111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-815-6500

Email: landrew@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP MAILS

Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2800**

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	098073/1095612
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LESLEY L. ANDREW
SIGNATURE:	/Lesley L. Andrew/
DATE SIGNED:	07/11/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=1095612_Assignment#page1.tif source=1095612 Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 046529 FRAME: 0509** 504999699

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, whose name and complete address is listed below:

Name

Address

POLLET, Michel

73b Blumfield Crescent, Burnham SL1 6NL, United Kingdom

confirm that, effective as of July 5, 2018, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Prowire Sport Limited (Assignee), whose full post office address is 25 Moorgate, London EC2R 6AY, United Kingdom, and to the Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, my right to apply for and obtain Patents in the United States of America and all other countries for an invention entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CAPTURING AND DISTRIBUTING LIVE AUDIO STREAMS OF A LIVE EVENT, as fully set forth and described in the following application:

U.S. Patent Application No. 16/027,508 filed July 5, 2018

and naming us as the applicants and/or inventors;

together with my entire right, title, property, benefit and interest for the United States of America and all other countries, in and to the aforementioned application, and to any foreign applications corresponding thereto and any Letters Patent which may issue for the invention from such applications, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, re-examinations, reissues and extensions, and any rights of priority resulting from the filing of the above-identified application under international conventions, treaties or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made;

And I hereby covenant and agree to do all such things and to execute without further consideration such further assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by the Assignee to obtain Letters Patent in the United States of America and all other countries, for the invention and vest the same in the Assignee;

I make this assignment in respect of our interest in the invention and aforementioned application independently of any assignment of any other inventor or assignor.

This Assignment may be signed in counterparts and each of those counterparts shall constitute an original document and those counterparts, taken together, shall constitute one and the same instrument.

25839606.1

PATENT REEL: 046529 FRAME: 0510

SIGNED at
this day of
MICHEL POLLET
Witness Statement
I, NRS. JASVINDER. SIHRA , whose full post office address
is:
118 apperhorm S.P.O. Slough SLISBE
state that I was personally present and did see MICHEL POLLET who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the same on the date
set forth above.
Solwa,
Signature of Witness

25839606.1

PATENT REEL: 046529 FRAME: 0511